News” and “Thinakaran” dated 02.07.2004, Dunstan Kelaart,
Licensed Auctioneer of Colombo, will sell  by Public Auction on
16.10.2007 at 10.30 a.m., 3.00 p.m., 3.30 p.m. at the spot, the
property described in the Schedule hereto for the recovery of Rupees
Six Million Five Hundred and Seventy-one Thousand Three Hundred
and Ninety-three and cents Twenty-seven (Rs. 6,571,393.27) with
further interest on a sum of Rupees Three Million Two Hundred and
Forty-four Thousand (Rs. 3,244,000) at the rate of Twelve decimal
Nine per centum (12.9%) per annum and on a further sum of Rupees
One Million Five Hundred Thousand (Rs. 1,500,000) at the rate of
Fourteen per centum (14%) per annum from 04th March, 2004 to
date of Sale together with costs of advertising and other charges
incurred less payments (if any) since received.

THE  SCHEDULE

Firstly :

All that divided and defined allotment of land marked Lot 869